OHNO-101US 4-14-05

ſ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) (AW 03/2005) (Exp. 6/30/2005) 04-25-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	987993	<u> </u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple		ш.,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		address of receiving party(ies): مَن	
<u>Takahiro Suzuki</u> Masaaki Satou	Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES  NO		<sup>2</sup>	
	Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Kadoma-shi	
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2005	City:	<u>Osaka</u> .	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	State:	·	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip:	<u>571-8501</u>	
<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> </ul>	Country:	<u>Japan</u> .	
Government Interest Assignment     Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Correction of Assignment Recordation			
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 YES 🖾 NO		
Other			
4. Application or patent number(s): X This docume	ent is being filed tog	gether with a new application.	
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Numb	er(s)	
	P		
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom	1	☑ NO of applications and patents	
mailed:       Lawrence E. Ashery         Name:       Lawrence E. Ashery         Internal Address:       RatnerPrestia         Street Address:       Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980         City:       Valley Forge State:       PA       ZIP: 19482-0980         Phone Number:       (610) 407-0700       Phone       Phone	1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):       \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Fax Number: (610) 407-0701			
OR	8. Payment Info		
Street Address: Nemours Building	a. Credit Card - L	ast 4 Numbers <u>1005</u> Expiration Date <u>03/06</u>	
1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	b. Deposit Accour	nt Number	
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899	Authorized Use		
Phone Number: (302) 778-2500 Fax Number: (302) 778-2600			
	b / -		
9. Signature: Chevrein 7. Ch	then	April 14, 2005	
Signature		April 14, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:	
	//	Total number of pages including	
Lawrence E. Ashery Name of Person Signing	34,515 egistration Number	_ cover sheet, attachments and documents:	
		4	
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	eet) should be faxed to (	703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	of the USPTO, P.O. Box	< 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
5 EAREBAY1 00000016-11106128-			

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0724 .

ı

.

Whereas, the As	signor, con	uprising the following named invento	JIS:	
	1. SUZ	UKI, Takahiro	2. SATOU, Massaki	
ASSIGNOR(5)/ INVENTOR(5)	Э.		4.	
	5.		6.	
	7.		R	
	9,		10.	
	11.		12.	
nade an Inventio	n entitled:	An electronic device		
is executed was filed in as U.S. Pan	the U.S. Pr	ly herewith atom and Trademark Office on lion Serial No.:		
	-			
SSIGNEE Full Name and Ad	1	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co. 1006. Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,		

Page 1 of 9 Created 6/18/03

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0725 , .

.

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number:								
aloresaid apoli	or authorizes Assignor's attorne callon for United States Letters of identified above.	ey to insert at the end hereof, the serial nu Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file	umber and filing date of the designation for this					
If the A individually and		e individual, these obligations shall apply t	to these individuals both					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Uate					
	1. SUZUKI, Takahiro	Latahira Luzahi	3/24/2005-					
		Marchanu. Truthemen - Witness to Assignor #1	× =/24/2005					
	2. SATQU, Magaaki	* Marcinki Sate	3/240/2005					
		Witness to Assignor #2	3/24/2005					
SIGNATURE	3.		<del>_</del>					
••••		* Witness to Assignor #3						
	4.							
		* Witness to Assignor #4	and a state of the					
	5.							
		* Witness to Assignor #5						
	6.							
		* Witness to Assignor #6						
	7.							
		* Witness to Assignor #7						

· · · ·

Page 2 of 3 Created 6/18/03

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0726



Page 3 of 9 Created 6/19/03

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0727

**RECORDED: 04/14/2005**